		WIELDS.	27 48 4 W	CONCERN:
771	A 8.3.	REFERENCE .	HE PARE	COMCERNA

122669

The undersigned hereby certifies (certify) that he (cho, they) has (how) located the Lode Mining Claim in Section 14, Township 22 N, Range 54 E in the Diameter Mining District, in Euroles County, in the State of Nevada, on the 15th day of July, 1988.

The name(e) and post office address(es) of the locator(e) is (see) (please print):

Franklin Mack 8655 E. Phillips Ave.
(Name) Englewood CO 80112

The claim is 1500 feet long and 600 feet wide, and 20 feet is claimed in a South direction and 1480 feet in a North direction from the location monument, at which the Notice of Location is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 300 feet in width on each side of the center of the claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the North to the South

The location and number of each corner of this claim is shown on the claim map that is filed herewith. On the ground, each corner of the claim is marked with its appropriate number by the plants. One (Describe method of marking, such as "scribing the wood")

The description of each corner is as follows (describe the corner(s), such as "4x4 wooden post"):

Corner No. 1 is a 4" plassic pipe & marked NW Con PD#1

Corner No. 2 is a 3 plantic pipe marked W SC PD#1

Corner No. 3 is a A plastic pipe marted SE Con PD#/

Corner No. 5 is a 3" plassic pipe marked E SC PD#1

Corner No. 6 is a 4" plassic pipe marked NF Con PD#1

The monumentation and marking of the corners was completed by the 21 day of August 1988.

The location work consisted of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040. Two copies of this claim map have been filed with the Aurel County Recorder, and the \$15.00 lode claim filing fee has been paid to the County Recorder.

Dated this 24th day of August, 1989
(Locator sign here)

Note 1: Two copies of this certificate and two copies of the claim map must be filed, and the \$15 filing fee must be paid, within 90 days after the date of posting Notice of Location.

Note 2: "Every person who willfully and knowingly makes a false material statement on the location certificate or on any map required by this chapter shall be guilty of a felony, and upon conviction thereof shall be imprisoned in the state prison for not less than 3 years nor more than 10 years." NRS 517.300, Subsection 2.

Notes: The claim map of this claim is filed in the County Recorder's Office as Document No. 122676. (may be filled in by locator)

THE RESIDENCE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY

RECORDER'S STAMP

BOOK 186 PAGE 360 Translin Mase
BOOK 181 P3 D8

OFFICIAL RECORDS
EURENA COUNTY, NEVADA
M.M. REBALEATI, RECORDER
FILE NO. FEE S 6-25
122669

•

BOOK | 86 PAGE 366

m	ALL	WHOM	IJ.	MAY	CONCERN:
---	-----	------	-----	-----	----------

122670

Englewood CO

PD#2 Lode Mining Claim in the Diamen Mining District, he 15 day of	fies (certify) that he (a) Section 1 , Townsh in Co. Co.	they) has (kame) hip 22 / Range sunty, in the State of	located the SAE in Nevada, on
he 1544 day of July	, 1925.	The state of the s	
The name(s) and post office add	ress(es) of the locator(s) is	(are) (please print):	

The claim is 1500 feet long and 600 feet wide, and 20 feet is claimed in a 500 feet in a 1600 feet in width on each side of the center of the claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the

The location and number of each corner of this claim is shown on the claim map that is filed herewith. On the ground, each corner of the claim is marked with its appropriate number by

(Describe method of marking, such as "scribing the wood")

The description of each corner is as follows (describe the corner(s), such as "4x4 wooden post"):

NW Cor PD#Z Corner No. 1 is a NE Ca PD#2 Corner No. 6 is a

The monumentation and marking of the corners was completed by the 215 Auguse

The location work consisted of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040. Two copies County Recorder, and the \$15.00 lode of this claim map have been filed with the Live to claim filing fee has been paid to the County Recorder.

day of August 1988. Dated this 24th

(Lucatos sign licre)

Note 1: Two copies of this certificate and two copies of the claim map must be filed, and the \$15 filing fee must be paid, within 90 days after the date of posting Notice of Location.

Note 2: "Every person who willfully and knowingly makes a false material statement on the location ry makes a raise material statement on the obscaring certificate or on any map required by this chapter shall be guilty of a felony, and upon conviction thereof shall be imprisoned in the state prison for not less than 3 years nor more than 10 years. NRS 517.300, Subsection 2.

Note 3: The claim map of this claim is filed in the Courts County Recorder's Office as Document No. 122676 (may be filled in by locator)

RECORDER'S STAMP

RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF BOOK 186 PAGE 369 Franklin Mack "88 OCT 11 P3 08

OFFICIAL RECURDS
BURENA COUNTY, HE VADA
M.H. RI BALEATI, RICORDER THE NO 122670 111 86 35

900K | 86 MGE 367

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The undersigned hereby certifies (certify) that he (charthey) has (hase) located the Discounty Mining District, in Eure La County, in the State of Nevada, on the 15th day of Lawy 1982.					
The name(s) and post office address(es) of	the locator(s) is (are) (please print):				
Franklin Mack	8655 E. Ph. 11:ps Ave.				
(Name)	Englewood () 80112				

The claim is 1500 feet long and 600 feet wide, and 20 feet is claimed in a direction and 1480 feet in a Nowh direction from the location monument, at which the Notice of Location is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 300 feet in width on each side of the center of the claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the North to the 5000 feet in width

The location and number of each corner of this claim is shown on the claim map that is filed herewith. On the ground, each corner of the claim is marked with its appropriate number by

(Describe method of marking, such as "scribing the wood")

Corner No. 1 is a <u>A" plastic pipe marked NW Cor</u> PD#3 Corner No. 2 is a <u>3" plastic pipe marked W SC PD#3</u> Corner No. 3 is a <u>A" plastic pipe marked SW Cor</u> PD#3 Corner No. 4 is a <u>A" plastic pipe marked SF Cor</u> PD#3 Corner No. 5 is a <u>3" plastic pipe marked FSC PD#3</u> Corner No. 6 is a <u>A" plastic pipe marked FSC PD#3</u>	The description of each corner is as follows (describe the conferty, such as
Corner No. 2 is a 3 plastic pipe marked 5W Co-PD#3 Corner No. 3 is a 4" plastic pipe marked 5W Co-PD#3 Corner No. 4 is a 4" plastic pipe marked 5F Co-PD#3	post"):
Corner No. 2 is a 3 plastic pipe marked 5W Co-PD#3 Corner No. 3 is a 4" plastic pipe marked 5W Co-PD#3 Corner No. 4 is a 4" plastic pipe marked 5F Co-PD#3	Corner No. 1 is a 4" plastic Dipe marked NW Con PU 3
Corner No. 3 is a A" plastic pipe marked SW Co-PD"3 Corner No. 4 is a A" plastic pipe marked SF Co-PD#3 Corner No. 4 is a A" plastic pipe marked FSC PD#3	3' place nile marked WSC PD#3
Corner No. 4 is a A" plastic pipe marked St Cor PD#3	Corner 140. 2180 0 0 0 1 3
Corner No. 4 is a A" plastic pipe marked St Cor PD#3	Corner No. 3 is a A plastic pipe marked 300 Com
1 2' Mastic Dife marked ESC PUS	1 Alasti Airo manifel St Con Pl) #3
Corner No. 6 is a 4" 0 lastic pipe marked NE Cor PD#3	3" Obstic Dipe marks ESC PD#3
Corner No. 6 is a 1" 0 lastic pipe marked 171 Carpy	Corner No. 5 is a Spring of The Corner No. 5 is a Spring of Th
551.161 - 161 G 14 H	Corner No. 6 is a 1 plantic pipe marked 196 Carp >

The monumentation and marking of the corners was completed by the Augur , 1988.

(Marie Control of the Control of the

The location work consisted of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040. Two copies of this claim map have been filed with the County Recorder, and the \$15.00 lode claim filing fee has been paid to the County Recorder.

Dated this ZALL day of August (Locator sign here)

Note 1: Two copies of this certificate and two copies of the claim map must be filed, and the \$15 filing fee must be paid, within 90 days after the date of posting Notice of Location.

Note 2: "Every person who willfully and knowingly makes a false material statement on the location certificate or on any map required by this chapter shall be guilty of a felony, and upon conviction thereof shall be imprisoned in the state prison for not less than 3 years nor more than 10 years." NRS 517.300, Subsection 2.

Note, 3: The claim map of this claim is filed in the ment No. 122676. (may be filled in by locator)

RECORDER'S STAMP

RECORDED AT THE REDUEST OF BOOK 186 PAGE 368 Franklin Mack 28 CC 11 P3 08

OFFICIAL RECORDS EURENA COUNTY NEVADA M.H. REBALLATI. RECORDER FILE NO. FLE 8 6 25

122671

. BOOK | 86 PAGE 368

TO ALL WIIOM IT MAY CONCERN:	122672
PD The undersigned hereby certifies (Lode Mining Claim in Section L	(by) that he (charactery) has (haze) located the A. Township 22 M., Range 54 E. in County, in the State of Nevada, on
the 15 day of July , 1982	County, in the State of Terrata, C.
The name(s) and post office address(es) of	
	8655 E. Ph: 11:05 Ave. (Post Office Address)
Franklin Mack (Name)	Englewood (80112
	Englewood Co Doil
which the Notice of Location is posted, lengthwise on each side of the center of the claim. The gen	feet wide, and 20 feet is claimed in a direction from the location monument, at se of the claim, together with 300 feet in width eral course of the lode deposit and premises is from
herewith On the ground, each corner of the claim	of this claim is shown on the claim map that is filed is marked with its appropriate number by
(Describe method of markin	7.
The description of each corner is as fol post"):	lows (describe the corner(s), such as "4x4 wooden
Corner No. 3 is a 4" plastic pipe of Corner No. 3 is a 4" plastic pipe of Corner No. 3 is a 4" plastic pipe of Corner No. 4 is a 4" plastic pipe of Corner No. 4 is a 4" plastic pipe	marked NW Con PD=1
Corner No. 2 is a 3" plastic pipe in	hal SUCO PD#4
Corner No. 3 is a 4 plastic pipe	MARIE C DD#1
Corner No. 4 is a A Plastic Pipe	Marked St. Corpy de
Corner No. 3 is a 4 plastic pipe Corner No. 5 is a 3" plastic pipe Corner No. 5 is a 3" plastic pipe	Markol C SC. FD #4
CDENET IVO. O 18 C	
The monumentation and marking of th	e corners was completed by the
The location work consisted of making	
of this claim map have been filed with the Ess claim filing fee has been paid to the County Reco	County recorded, mile
Dated this 24th day of Augu	. 1988.
3	
(Locator sign here)	
Note 1: Two copies of this certificate and copies of the claim map must be filed, and the	912
filing fee must be paid, within 90 days after date of posting Notice of Location.	RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF
Note 2: "Every person who willfully and know by makes a false material statement on the loca certificate or on any map required by this cha shall be guilty of a felony, and upon convic	pter tion 80 CCT 11 P3 D6
thereof shall be imprisoned in the state prison not less than 3 years nor more than 10 year NRS 517.300, Subsection 2.	lor
Note 3: The claim map of this claim is filed in	ocu FILE NO. FEE %
ment No. 122676 (may be filled in locator)	by 122672

aim

Certificate of Location of Lode Mining Claim
TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: 122673
The undersigned hereby certifies (ecosy) that he (elastic) has (taxe) located the Lode Mining Claim in Section 14. Township 2. A., Range 14.5 in the Diamond Mining District, in Lurel County, in the State of Nevada, on the 15th day of July 1988.
The name(s) and post office address(es) of the locator(s) is (are) (please print):
Franklin Mack 8655 E. Phillips Ave. (Name) Englewood Co Solla
(Name) Englewood Co Solla
The claim is 1500 feet long and 600 feet wide, and 20 feet is claimed in a direction and 180 feet in a Age to direction from the location monument, at which the Notice of Location is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 300 feet in width on each side of the center of the claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the Alocation and number of each corner of this claim is shown on the claim map that is filed herewith On the ground, each corner of the claim is marked with its appropriate number by (Describe method of marking, such as "scribing the wood")
The description of each corner is as follows (describe the corner(s), such as "4x4 wooden post"): Corner No. 1 is a 4" plastic pipe market WSC PD#5 Corner No. 2 is a 3" plastic pipe market WSC PD#5 Corner No. 3 is a 4" plastic pipe market SE Cor PD#5
Corner No. 1 is a 4 prosent property was SCPD#5
Corner No. 2 is 8 3 01254 - P. P. Was 1 541 Car PD#5
Corner No. 3 is a A plantic pipe mass 5 5 C PD#5
Corner No. 4 is a A plante pipe market SC CD # 5
Corner No. 5 is a 3 plastic pipe marke & C SC D# 5
Corner No. 3 is a A" plantic pipe marked SE Cor PD#5 Corner No. 4 is a A" plantic pipe marked SE Cor PD#5 Corner No. 5 is a 3" plantic pipe marked E SC PD#5 Corner No. 6 is a 4" plantic pipe marked NE Cor PD#5
The monumentation and marking of the corners was countries by and
The location work consisted of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040. Two copies of this claim map have been filed with the County Recorder, and the \$15.00 lode
claim filing fee has been paid to the County Recorder.
Dated this 24th day of August 1988.
(Locator sign here)
(Encarn obu man)
RECORDER'S STAMP

Note 1: Two copies of this certificate and two copies of the claim map must be filed, and the \$15 filing fee must be paid, within 90 days after the date of posting Notice of Location.

Note 2: "Every person who willfully and knowing-ly makes a false material statement on the location certificate or on any map required by this chapter shall be guilty of a felony, and upon conviction thereof shall be imprisoned in the state prison for not less than 3 years nor more than 10 years." NRS 517.300, Subsection 2.

Note 3: The claim map of this claim is filed in the County Recorder's Office as Document No. 122676. (may be filled in by locator)

RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF 900K BC PAGE 376 Transkin Mach 88 CT 11 P3 D8

OFFICIAL RECORDS
EURENA COUNTY, NEVADA
M. REBALFAIL RECORDER FILE HÚ FEF. 86

122673

BOOK 1 8 6 PAGE 3 7 0

the 15	day	of 7~17	District, in E	88.	Cour	ity, in the	Range 54 E State of Nevada,
11	se name(a)	and post off	ice address(es)	of the loc	ator(s) is (a	re) (please p	int):
_	1.1.	Μ		86	55 E	PL:11:	80112
FF	~ KIIN	(Name)			(Post Office Addr	s) Pa 112
				_ <u> </u>	<u>sglew</u>	oud !	BOTTE
	1 f 20 <u>. </u>						
which the	e Notice of side of the	center of the	e claim. The	wise of the general cou	e ciaim, tog irse of the	lode deposit	feet is claimed in cation monument (1) feet in win and premises is from that is finance to the control of the categories.
horewith	On the ore	ound, each co	orner of the cl	aim is mar	ked with its	appropriate	number by
W>.	ung th	. 11/1/	nethod of ma				
		tion of each	corner is as	follows (d	escribe the	corner(s), s	uch as "4x4 woo
Corner N	o. 1 is a 🛭	نححدام "	cpiec v	nach	1 NO	U Co-	PD#6 - PD#6 - PD#6
Corner N	o. 2 is a ≃	* ex 19"	c pipe	mark	7 M	SC 1	1)#6
Corner P	o 3 is a	<u>۲ کحا ۵ ".</u>	ic pipe	ma	ke L	SW Co	- PD#6
Corner B	la disa	10/25	EL DIPL	ma.	kal:	SE CO	PD#6 PD#6 PD#6
Corner	_ 2	1012	ric Dip	e mag	-ke d	E SC	: PD#6
Corner r	lo. 5 is a ≥	11	4.4	100 - 1	-101	NEC	PD#6
Corner P	lo. 6 is a L	P 1774	ic pipe	MIZI	100 4 1	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	
	The moning	nantalian an	d marking of	the corne	es was con	pleted by t	he 2125 de
=		A CONTRACTOR OF THE	A TOTAL PROPERTY.	CASS TENED		7%	7%
					map as pro	vided in NR	5 517.040. Two co
of this s	laim man	have been fil	ed with the E the County H	LAKSKA	ECou	inty necoru	r, and the \$15.00
CIMIN IN	ing ice iias	O A S M		\	3.0	⊝ &	
	Dated this_	===	day of Au	314.74	894	92.	
7							
	(Lo	ator sign her	re)		- 1		•
Made I	Two co	vice of this	certificate ar	ıd two		RECORD	R'S STAMP
conies	of the clair	n mao must	be filed, and t	he \$15.	1		
filing f	ee must be	: paid, withi	in 90 days at	ter the			
		tice of Loca			100	D AT THE RED	
Note 2	en a false	erson who w naterial state	illfully and ke ment on the l	ocation			ce 37/ Mack
certific	ate or on a	my map requ	uired by this	chapter	999	CCI II P	
shall b	e guilty o	f a felony, a	and upon con the state pri	viction 🏢	(0:0)		العالية بر
not le	shan be i	vests not it	nore than 10	years."	0	FFICIAL RECUF	cs.
NRS 5	17.300, Su	bsection 2.		Marrie .	EUST	NA COUNTY. N FBALEATI. NE	ADAY ADANA
Note 3	: The clair	n map of th	is claim is file	d in the	FILE		1 2 2
ment_	rear 1/2	Tales Hecon	der's Office a nay be filled	s nocu-			,
locato	The state of the s		,	,		122674	
1 10000	* TIME				1		

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: 122675					
PD * The undersigned hereby certifies (certify) that he (state) has (hand) located the Lode Mining Claim in Section 4. Township 2. Range 5.4 E in the Dismon Mining District, in Located the County, in the State of Nevada, on					
the 15th day of July, 1988	County, in the State of Nevada, on				
The name(s) and post office address(es) of	the locator(s) is (are) (please print):				
Franklin Mack	8655 E. Phillips Ave. (Post Office Address) Engleward CU 80112				
	Engleward, CO 80112				
	(1) Established 2(2) foot is claimed in a				
which the Notice of Location is posted, lengthwis on each side of the center of the claim. The gene	feet wide, and feet is claimed in a direction from the location monument, at e of the claim, together with feet in width ral course of the lude deposit and premises is from				
herewith, On the ground, each corner of the claim					
(Describe method of marking	g, auch as "scribing the wood")				
mage**}	ows (describe the corner(s), such as "4x4 wooden				
	named NW Co-PD#1				
Corner No. 2 is a 4" plase: _ p.p.	markes W SC PUTT				
Corner No. 3 is a A Constant pipe is	marked SW Cor PD /				
Corner No. 4 is a district pipe in	TESC PD#17				
Corner No. 1 is a $\frac{\Delta''}{\rho}$ $\frac{\rho}{\rho}$ $\frac{\rho}{\rho}$	MARIE COLPD#7				
Corner No. 6 is a 4 Plastic Pipe	corners was completed by the 2124 day of				
The monumentation and marking of the	corners was completed by site 2				
The location work consisted of making a	claim map as provided in NRS 517.040. Two copies				
claim filing fee has been paid to the County Recor	પીલ્ડ.				
Dated this 24th day of Augus	<u> </u>				
(Locator aign here)					
Note 1: Two copies of this certificate and to copies of the claim map must be filed, and the 8	RECORDER'S STAMP				
filing fee must be paid, within 90 days after t date of posting Notice of Location.	he				
Note 2: "Every person who willfully and knowing makes a false material statement on the location."					
certificate or on any map required by this chap shall be guilty of a felony, and upon convicti	ler , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,				
thereof shall be imprisoned in the state prison not less than 3 years nor more than 10 year	Or .				
NRS 517.300, Subsection 2.	EUREMA COUNTY, NEVADA				
Note 3: The claim map of this claim is filed in a Guella County Recorder's Office as Doment No. 122275. (may be filled in	CUI- FILE NO. FEE 8 / 25				
locator)	12267				
	BOOK 86 PAGE 372				
	en e				
/ /					